wonderful copenhagen

2025

Open invitation letter - Visa

Address: Nørregade 7B 1165 Copenhagen K Denmark

woco@woco.dk 33257400 We hereby confirm that The Academy of Management (AOM) will hold its 85th Annual Meeting in-person in Copenhagen, Denmark, 25-29 July 2025. Please note: Attendees may require extended days for presentation preparations, travel arrangements, etc.

- Information concerning the host (association/organization/institution) in Denmark
 - Name of association/organisation/institution: Academy of Management
 - o **Address in Denmark/Zip code/City:** Bella Center Copenhagen, Center Blvd. 5, 2300 København, Denmark
 - o What is the purpose of the association/organisation/institution? The Academy of Management is a leading professional association of scholars dedicated to creating and disseminating knowledge about management and organizations. The Academy's central mission is to enhance the profession of management by advancing the scholarship of management and enriching the professional development of its members. The Academy's membership consists of scholars at colleges, universities, and research institutions, as well as practitioners with scholarly interests from business, government, and not-for-profit organizations from across the globe. There are more than 100 countries represented within the Academy's membership.
 - o Homepage: https://aom.org
 - o **Telephone no:** +1 914-326-1852
 - o Email address: registration@aom.org
- 2. Information concerning the host's contact person the inviting party
 - o First Name: Taryn
 - o **Surname:** Fiore
 - o **Telephone no:** +1 914-326-1852
 - o Email address: registration@aom.org
 - Contact address if different from the association/organisation/institution address: 100 Summit Lake Drive, Suite 110, Valhalla, NY 10595
 - The contact person's branch and position: Meetings and Conferences, Director

Attendees are solely responsible for arranging travel, meals, registration, housing accommodation, and paying the associated fees for each. These fees are additional and are the responsibility of everyone attending the Annual Meeting. An Academy of Management membership valid though 31 July 2025 is required. No sponsorship is implied.

The Academy of Management and Wonderful Copenhagen assume no responsibility for the applicants nor their stay in Denmark.

Yours sincerely,

Bettina Reventlow-Mourier
Deputy Convention Director

Wonderful Copenhagen

Taryn Fiore

Taryn Fiore

Director of Meetings and Conferences

Academy of Management